
Overview 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA (TCN) 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

AMENDMENT/EXTENSION – INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF 391KM 132KV DC TRANSMISSION LINE AND SIX 
(6) 132KV SUBSTATIONS IN JIGAWA AND KATSINA STATES 
TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA (TCN) 

 

The Federal Government or Nigeria Through Transmission company or 
Nigeria (TCN), intends to carry out procurement or Engineering Design, 
procurement, manufacture, supply, construction & commissioning or 132KV 
Double circuit Transmission Line (391km) and construction or six (6) number 
132/33KV substations) 

TCN in the July 20th 2020 editions or Guardian, Daily Trust and Federal 
Tenders Journal placed an advertisement for the invitation or Tenders for the 
construction or 391km 132KV DC Transmission Line and six (6) 132KV 
substations in Jigawa and Katsina states with the closing date for submission 
slated for 1st september 2020. 

TCN management has found it necessary to further separate some or the 
projects sites into Lots as against what was stated in the earner 
advertisement which invariably affects the Bill or Quantities (BOQ) and other 
qualification requirements 

The changes affects Lots 1B and 2B under substation works or the previous 
advertisement, while Lots 1A and 2A remain as advertised. The affected Lots 
are now subdivided as follows; 

LOT SITE REQUIRED TURNOVER (US$) REQUIRED CASH FLOW 



                                              SUBSTATION WORKS 

IB 
Kazuare 132KV 

substation 
5,000,000.00 1,250,000.00 4,000,000.00 

1C Baourai32KV substation 5,000,000.00 1,250,000.00 4,000,000.00 

1D Mashi 132KV Substation 5,000,000.00 1,250,000.00 4,000,000.00 

2B 
Birnin Kudu 132KV 

substation 
5,000,000.00 1,250,000.00 4000,000.00 

2C Ningi 132KV substation 5,000,000.00 1,250,000.00 4000,000.00 

2D 
Missau 132KV 

substation 
5,000,000.00 1,250,000.00 4,000,000.00 

Bidding document can be obtained for eacg of the above Lots on payment 
or N 10.000.00 per Lot through the Remitta platform as indicated in the 
previous advert placement. 

To quality for two Lots, Bidders must have fulfilled the total aggregate 
requirements for the two Lots or choice. 

In view of the above changes/amendment /information, the earlier closing 
date or 1 September 2020 is hereby extended to 12:00 on Thursday, 17 
September 2020. 

OPENING OF BIDS 



Only the Technical bids shall be opened immediately after the deadline for 
submission at  12:00 on Thursday, 17 September 2020 

NOTE 

(1)    Failure to provide information/supporting documents that are essential 
for the evaluation or the applicant’s submissions or to provide timely 
clarification or substantiation of the information supplied, may result in the 
disqualification or the Applicant. 

(2)    TCN reserves the right to verify any claim by Applicants. Applicants 
should, therefore, include in their submissions, relevant authority and 
guarantee for such verification. 

(3)  All other information and requirement as advertised remain same. 

(4)  External Observers are welcome to observe the opening exercise 

For further Information and/or clarification, please contact the following 

E-mails: tcn.procurement@tcnmail.com 

SIGNED: 

MANAGEMENT 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA (TCN) 

 

mailto:tcn.procurement@tcnmail.com

